	Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
	(((H21000311000 3)))
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380 From:
	From: Account Name : WILLIAMS, PARKER, HARRISON, DIETZ & GETZEN, PLLC Account Number : 072720000266 Phone : (941)366-4800 Fax Number : (941)552-7141
	<pre>**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address:</pre>
	MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE
ي 	
÷ ، ،	Certified Conv
X d	Page Count 05 AUG 1.9 2021
	Estimated Charge \$58.75 ALBRITTON

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

From: Corporate Paralegals

11210003110003



ARTICLES OF MERGER OF MERRIWATER GOLF LLC, INTO GRACEWATER COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, LLC

Gracewater Community Development, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Gracewater"), hereby delivers to the Department of State for filing the following Articles of Merger for the merger of Merriwater Golf LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Merriwater"), with and into Gracewater. Gracewater shall be the surviving business entity.

1. A true copy of the Plan of Merger is attached hereto as "Exhibit A" (the "Plan of Merger").

2. The foregoing Plan of Merger was approved by Gracewater in accordance with Section 605.1023, Florida Statutes.

3. The foregoing Plan of Merger was approved by Merriwater in accordance with Section 605.1023, Florida Statutes.

4. Gracewater agrees to pay any members with appraisal rights the amount, to which members are entitled under Sections 605.1006 and 605.1061 through 605.1072, Florida Statutes.

5. The effective date of the merger is the date these Articles of Merger are filed with the Department of State.

(Signatures appear on the following page.)

6522452.v1

Page 1 of 4

Page: 3 of 6

H21000311000 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been executed and delivered this <u>18th</u> day of August 2021.

MERRIWATER GOLF LLC,

a Florida limited liability company

By: JW12 Capital Inc., a Florida corporation

As its Manager By:

As its President

GRACEWATER COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By: JW2020 Properties LLC, a Florida limited liability company As its Manager

By:

Terrell Wolfram As its Manager

Florid STATE OF Samson COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of D physical presence or 🗆 online notarization this 📝 day of August 2021, by Eldon E. Johnson Jr., as President of JW12 Capital Inc., a Florida corporation, as Manager of Merriwater Golf LLC, a Florida limited liability company, on behalf of the company. The above-named person is Driver Locase personally known to me or has produced _____ _ as identification. If no type of identification is indicated, the above-named person is

personally known to me. Notary Public State of Florida Sava M Bulanian II My Committeen GG 948071 Expersion 15/2024 (Notary Seat)

Signature of Notary Public

Save M Belantar Print Name of Notary Public

I am a Notary Public of the State of Florida, and my commission expires on 01/15/2024

6522452.v1

Page: 4 of 6

2021-08-18 14:11:44 EDT

19415527141

From: Corporate Paralegals

H210003110003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been executed and delivered this 151/day of August 2021.

MERRIWATER GOLF LLC,

a Florida limited liability company

By: JW12 Capital Inc., a Florida corporation As its Manager GRACEWATER COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By: JW2020 Properties LLC, a Florida limited liability company As its Manager

By: ______ Eldon E. Johnson Jr.

As its President

By. Lill C. Lu

Terrell Wolfram As its Manager

STATE OF _____ COUNTY OF _____

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of \Box physical presence or \Box online notarization this ______day of August 2021, by Eldon E. Johnson Jr., as President of JW12 Capital Inc., a Florida corporation, as Manager of Merriwater Golf LLC, a Florida limited liability company, on behalf of the company. The above-named person is personally known to me or has produced ________ as identification. If no type of identification is indicated, the above-named person is personally known to me.

(Notary Seal)

Signature of Notary Public

Print Name of Notary Public

I am a Notary Public of the State of Florida, and my commission expires on ______.

Page 2 of 4

Page: 5 of 6

H21000311000 3

STATE OF Neith Caroling_ COUNTY OF NOTE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of \square physical presence or \square online notarization this $\boxed{220}$ day of August 2021, by Terrell Wolfram as Manager of JW2020 Properties LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as Manager of Gracewater Community Development, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, on behalf of the company. The above-named person is personally known to me or has produced $\underline{D2200}$ $\underline{G2200}$ as identification. If no type of identification is indicated, the above-named person is personally known to me.

Nutalia Distur

(Notary Seal)

Signature of Notary Public

<u>*Natulia*</u> Millen Print Name of Notary Public

Natalia Miller NOTARY PUBLIC Wake County, NC My Commission Expires June 16, 2026 Print Name of Notary Public *NU*. *WU*. I am a Notary Public of the State of Florida, and my commission expires on <u>06/16/20</u>3G

H210003110003

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER OF MERRIWATER GOLF LLC, WITH AND INTO GRACEWATER COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, LLC

Merriwater Golf LLC, a Florida manager-managed limited liability company, and Gracewater Community Development, LLC, a Florida manager-managed limited liability company, hereby adopt and approve the following plan as the Plan of Merger required by Section 605.1022, Florida Statutes. The terms of the Plan of Merger are as follows:

1. The names of the business entities planning to merge are Merriwater Golf LLC, a Florida manager-managed limited liability company ("Merriwater"), and Gracewater Community Development, LLC, a Florida manager-managed limited liability company ("Gracewater"). As a result of the merger, Merriwater shall be merged with and into Gracewater. Gracewater shall be the surviving business entity.

2. The merger shall be effective on the date the Articles of Merger are filed with the Department of State (the "Effective Date").

3. As a result of the merger, the sole membership interest in Merriwater shall be cancelled. No change shall occur in the membership interest of Gracewater.

4. The name and address of the Manager for Merriwater is JW12 Capital Inc., a Florida corporation, 7016 Island Queen Court, Sarasota, Florida 34233.

5. The name and address of the Manager for Gracewater is JW2020 Properties LLC, a Florida limited liability company, 7016 Island Queen Court, Sarasota, Florida 34233.

6. This Plan of Merger shall be submitted to the Member and Manager of Merriwater for approval. This Plan of Merger shall be submitted to the Members and Manager of Gracewater for approval.

7. The Members of Gracewater having a membership interest in Gracewater immediately prior to the Effective Date will hold the same membership interest, with identical designations, preferences, limitations, and relative rights, immediately after the merger.

8. The Member and Manager of Merriwater and the Members and Manager of Gracewater are hereby authorized to amend this Plan of Merger at any time prior to the filing of the Articles of Merger, to the extent permitted by law.

9. There are no other terms of or conditions to the merger.

Page 4 of 4

6522452.v1

H21000311000 3